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Additional Information Availbale At
www.mcleanfair.com

THURSDAY JUNE 12TH

8:30AM-1:00 PM

9:00 AM
9:00-10:00 AM

11:30 AM
N00N-8 PM
N00N-11 PM
N00N
1:00-8:00 PM
1:00PM
1:00PM
3:00PM
4:00-6:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM-11:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM

8:00-MIDNIGHT

REGISTRATION 0F OPEN CLASS, HOME EC., 
QUILT SHOW,  & TAXIDERMY EXHIBITS
4-H STATIC JUDGING
REGISTRATION 0F 4-H & OPEN CLASS 
RABBIT & POULTRY
4-H PICNIC
ROCKY TOP PETTING ZOO
MIGHTY THOMAS CARNIVAL
4-H & OPEN CLASS RABBIT & POULTRY SHOW
CRAFT & VENDOR SHOW
JUDGING OPEN CLASS STATIC EXHIBITS
THE MAGIC OF CIRCUS
KIDS COIN HUNT
4H & FFA LIVESTOCK REGISTRATION & WEIGH IN
PEOPLE’S CHOICE QUILT & TAXIDERMY 
VOTING BEGINS
THE MAGIC OF CIRCUS
BEER GARDENS W/ THE RUSTED RAIL
FUN BINGO
ART/PAINTING CLASS ($35)
THE MAGIC OF CIRCUS
MCLEAN COUNTY SPEEDWAY RACES    
(ADDITIONAL ADMISSION FEE)
MUSIC BY LONE OAK

8:00 AM
11:00 AM
NOON-8:00 PM
NOON-8:00 PM
NOON-11:00 PM
NOON
NOON

FFA LIVESTOCK SHOW
4-H LIVESTOCK SHOW
ROCKY TOP PETTING ZOO
CRAFT & VENDOR SHOW
MIGHTY THOMAS CARNIVAL
MCLEAN COUNTY FAIR 83 CLASSIC BARREL RACE
PARADE: GRAND MARSHAL - ARICA LEVEY
HEARTLAND FAIR PERSON OF THE YEAR

8:00 AM
NOON-5:30 PM
NOON-5:30 PM
NOON-5:30 PM
NOON-2:00 PM
12:30-2:00 PM

1:00 PM
2:00 PM

2:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

5:30 PM

JUNIOR POINTS & OPEN CLASS LIVESTOCK SHOW
ROCKY TOP PETTING ZOO
MIGHTY THOMAS CARNIVAL
CRAFT & VENDOR SHOW
MUSIC BY THE KEZARS\
FREE BEEF BBQ: SPONSORED BY 
AREA COOPERATIVES
THE MAGIC OF CIRCUS
MCLEAN COUNTY FAIR RANCH RODEO 
(AT THE HORSE ARENA)
THE MAGIC OF CIRCUS
ART/PAINTING CLASS ($35)
THE MAGIC OF CIRCUS
JUNIOR POINTS OUT-OF-COUNTY LIVESTOCK
RELEASE
IN COUNTY LIVESTOCK & EXHIBIT RELEASE
FAIR GROUND CLEAN UP- ALL HELP IS WELCOME

8 AM
9 AM

4-H HORSE SHOW REGISTRATION
4-H HORSE SHOW

SATURDAY JUNE 14TH CONT.
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00-11:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00-7:00 PM

5:30 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:30 PM
8:00 PM
8:00-MIDNIGHT

THE MAGIC OF CIRCUS
ART/PAINTING CLASS ($35)
BEER GARDENS W/ THE RUSTED RAIL
KIDS COIN HUNT
THE MAGIC OF CIRCUS
4-H AWARDS
4-H & FFA  LIVESTOCK PREMIUM SALE & 
CLOVERBUD PARADE
PEOPLE’S CHOICE QUILT & TAXIDERMY               
VOTING ENDS
JUNIOR POINTS LIVESTOCK REGISTRATION &  
WEIGH IN
BINGO WITH THE WASHBURN AMERICAN LEGION
$1/CARD
THE MAGIC OF CIRCUS
MCLEAN COUNTY SPEEDWAY RACES     
(ADDITIONAL ADMISSION FEE)
KIDDIE TRACTOR PULL REGISTRATION
KIDDIE TRACTOR PULL
FARMER OLYMPICS- YOUTH & ADULTS
MUSIC BY BOOZ N TUNA

FRIDAY JUNE 13TH4H & FFA ACHIEVEMENT DAY

SATURDAY JUNE 14THFRIENDS & FAMILY FUN DAY

SUNDAY JUNE 15THFATHER’S DAY FUN

June 13-15, 2025June 13-15, 2025

BUTTERFLY ENCOUNTER  FRIDAY-SUNDAY IN THE AGSCO


